Regional Basemap Committee

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

Thursday - September 12, 2024 - 10:00 a.m.

Washoe County Administration Complex 1001 East Ninth Street, Reno, Nevada, 89512 Technology Services Conference Room Building C, Second Floor, Suite C220

MEMBERS

Jon Walker, Chair, City of Sparks Gary Zaepfel, Vice-Chair, Washoe County Eric Friedlander, City of Reno Kevin Gorges, NV Energy

Alternates

Jacob Fausett, City of Reno
Paulo Vandenberg, Washoe County
Sean Chambers, City of Sparks
Vacant, NV Energy

The September 12, 2024, meeting of the Regional Basemap Committee has been cancelled.

The next regular meeting is scheduled for December 12, 2024.

Pursuant to NRS 241.020, this notice has been posted at the Washoe County Administration Building, 1001 E. 9th Street, Reno, Nevada; and electronically posted at:

http://www.washoecounty.gov/gis/board_committees/regional_basemap/index.php_andhttps://notice.nv.gov.





